info@nexus-de.com phone +49 (0)531 / 23 142-0
www.nexus-de.com fax +49 (0)531 / 23 142-55Rev. 2.0
Part numbering guide
2635 T
Series
T = Terminal female
Z = Terminal male
* standard
General specifications
Contact material Brass, plating: tin
Current rating 15 A
Contact resistance 3.5 m max.Ω
Wire range AWG 14 to AWG 18
Mating parts series
2635P, 2635M
2635 Series 6.35 mm HV Male / Female Crimp Terminal
Mechanical dimensions
Unit: mm
Tolerances
Linear .X ± 0.25
.XX ± 0.15
.XXX ± 0.05
A A
B B
4
.5
5
4.50
ø2.07±0.10
0.300
1
.4
0
±
0
.2
0
3
.0
0
±
0
.2
0
2
0
.8
5
±
0
.2
5
ø2.70±0.10
4.0
4
.5
Section A–A
3.0
3
.5
Section B–B
2635Z
2635T
0.300
1
.6
0
±
0
.2
0
3
.0
0
±
0
.2
0
2
0
.3
5
±
0
.2
5
4.0
4
.5
Section A–A
3.0
3
.5
Section B–B
11.00
A A
B B
4
.6
0
±
0
.2
0
4.50±0.20
2.68±0.10